
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Geralyn Elam (22-3)
Loss: Jenni Triolo (9-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Angel Elizalde First: Cindy Bruno 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 1:30   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Florida Tech 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1
Barry 2 1 6 0 X 9 12 1

Florida Tech (26-25, 9-16 SSC / 9-16) -vs- Barry (33-12, 16-7 SSC /
16-7) 4/21/2002 at Miami Shores, Fla. (Buccaneer Field)

Florida Tech 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tamara Baker rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Shannon Seibert ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kattie Spivey lf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Samantha Anderson lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jen Dixon c 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
Stacy Warren 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Monica Gordy dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Erin Muller 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jessica Bryant cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Holly Trosino 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Jessica Khodadad ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jenni Triolo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jodi Wood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 1 2 1 2 8 4

SH: Stacy Warren (1)
E: Holly Trosino (1)

Barry 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KD Smith ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Carrie Roberts c 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
Hillary Hamilton lf 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Delilah Stroup lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lindsey Rhodes dh 3 2 2 4 0 0 0
Jenny Miranda rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Kathleen McNamara ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sarah White 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Nora Conroy 1b 3 1 3 3 0 0 0
Lauren Hoffman cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Heather Hodges 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Geralyn Elam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 9 12 9 2 0 6

2B: Carrie Roberts (1); Sarah White (1); Heather Hodges (1)
HR: Lindsey Rhodes (1); Nora Conroy (1)
SH: Carrie Roberts (1)
E: Geralyn Elam (1)

Florida Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jenni Triolo (L, 9-5) 2.2 11 9 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 19 22 1 7 –
Jodi Wood 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 3 –
Totals 12 9 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 24 27 2 10

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Geralyn Elam (W, 22-3) 5.0 2 1 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 17 20 5 2 –
Totals 2 1 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 17 20 5 2



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Florida Tech - Top of 1st FTS BUS
Baker struck out. 0 0
Seibert popped up to ss. 0 0
Spivey struck out. 0 0

Barry - Top of 1st FTS BUS
Smith grounded out to 3b. 0 0
C. Roberts doubled to right center. 0 0
Hamilton grounded out to 2b; C. Roberts advanced to third. 0 0
Rhodes singled to right center, RBI; C. Roberts scored. 0 1
Miranda singled to center field; Rhodes advanced to second. 0 1
Miranda advanced to second on a wild pitch; Rhodes advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
White walked. 0 1
Conroy singled to third base, RBI; White advanced to second; Miranda advanced to third; Rhodes scored. 0 2
Hoffman reached on a fielder's choice; Conroy advanced to second; White advanced to third; Miranda out at
home c unassisted. 0 2

Florida Tech - Top of 2nd FTS BUS
Dixon walked. 0 2
Warren out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Dixon advanced to second. 0 2
Gordy walked. 0 2
Muller singled, bunt; Gordy advanced to second; Dixon advanced to third. 0 2
Bryant struck out. 0 2
Trosino popped up to 3b. 0 2

Barry - Top of 2nd FTS BUS
Hodges singled to pitcher. 0 2
Smith singled through the left side; Hodges advanced to second. 0 2
C. Roberts out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Smith advanced to second; Hodges advanced to third. 0 2
Hamilton singled to center field, reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Smith advanced to third; Hodges scored. 0 3
Rhodes grounded out to 3b. 0 3
Miranda grounded out to 2b. 0 3

Florida Tech - Top of 3rd FTS BUS
Baker struck out. 0 3
Seibert popped up to 3b. 0 3
Spivey reached on a throwing error by p, advanced to second. 0 3
Dixon singled to right field, RBI; Spivey scored, unearned. 1 3
Warren struck out. 1 3

Barry - Top of 3rd FTS BUS
Anderson to lf for Spivey. 1 3
White doubled to left center. 1 3
White advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
Conroy homered to center field, 2 RBI; White scored. 1 5
Hoffman flied out to rf. 1 5
Hodges doubled to right center. 1 5
Smith walked. 1 5
C. Roberts reached on a fielding error by 3b; Smith advanced to second; Hodges advanced to third. 1 5
Hamilton reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; C. Roberts advanced to third;
Smith scored, unearned; Hodges out at home 3b to c. 1 6
Rhodes homered to center field, 3 RBI, unearned; Hamilton scored, unearned; C. Roberts scored, unearned. 1 9
Wood to p for Triolo. 1 9



McNamara pinch hit for Miranda. 1 9
McNamara grounded out to 3b. 1 9

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Florida Tech - Top of 4th FTS BUS
McNamara to rf. 1 9
Stroup to lf for Hamilton. 1 9
Gordy fouled out to 1b. 1 9
Muller popped up to p. 1 9
Bryant struck out. 1 9

Barry - Top of 4th FTS BUS
White grounded out to ss. 1 9
Conroy singled to left center. 1 9
Hoffman reached on a fielder's choice; Conroy out at second p to ss. 1 9
Hodges popped up to ss. 1 9

Florida Tech - Top of 5th FTS BUS
Khodadad pinch hit for Trosino. 1 9
Khodadad struck out. 1 9
Baker grounded out to p. 1 9
Seibert struck out. 1 9

Barry - Top of 5th FTS BUS


